2007. 6. 19 1/5
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
Revision No : 5
150mA CMOS High Performance LDO Regulator
The KIC3210T series Low Dropout Linear Regulator is ideally suited for
portable applications. It offers 1% initial accuracy, extremely-low dropout
voltage(135mV at 150mA) and low ground current (typically 90uA). Designed

COUT=1.0µF
Ceramic
CBYP=0.01µF
ON/OFF
CONTROL
VIN
VOUT
Enable
Shutdown
ON/OFF CONTROL(Pin 3)
maybe connected directly
to VIN (pin1)
Application Circuit
Line up
Item Output Voltage Marking Package Item Output Voltage Marking Package
KIC3210T-018 1.8V 18A
TSV
KIC3210T-275 2.75V 27B
TSV
KIC3210T-019 1.9V 19A KIC3210T-028 2.8V 28A
KIC3210T-020 2.0V 20A KIC3210T-285 2.85V 28B
KIC3210T-021 2.1V 21A KIC3210T-029 2.9V 29A
KIC3210T-022 2.2V 22A KIC3210T-030 3.0V 30A
KIC3210T-023 2.3V 23A KIC3210T-031 3.1V 31A
KIC3210T-024 2.4V 24A KIC3210T-032 3.2V 32A
KIC3210T-025 2.5V 25A KIC3210T-033 3.3V 33A
KIC3210T-026 2.6V 26A KIC3210T-034 3.4V 34A
KIC3210T-027 2.7V 27A KIC3210T-035 3.5V 35A
2007. 6. 19 3/5
KIC3210T-018 ~ KIC3210T-035
Revision No : 5
Electrical Characteristics